
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 3 328 2 901  +427
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 634
1 409

1 589
1 778

 869
1 011

 750
 870

 +45
 –369
 +119
 +141

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 638
 766

 558
 725

 394
 512

 344
 394

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

1 316 1 180

1 575 1 409

 +80
 +41
 +50
 +118
 +136

 +166
Mettmann
Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

2 551
2 013

2 131
1 955

1 483
2 261

1 287
2 021

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

21 760 19 892
11 877

9 883
11 089

8 803

 +420
 +58
 +196
 +240

+1 868
 +788

+1 080

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 307 1 249
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

2 308
4 369

2 102
4 140

 647  618

 +58
 +206
 +229
 +29

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

1 457 1 274
1 820
2 716

1 377
2 235

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

1 144
1 486

1 004
1 181

1 481
1 598

1 343
1 501

 +183
 +443
 +481
 +140
 +305
 +138
 +97

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 732 3 075

24 065
8 631

21 099
8 109

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

15 434 12 990

 +657

+2 966
 +522

+2 444

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 306
 687

 363
 874

1 440 1 532

 –57
 –187
 –92

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 735 1 249
1 024
2 441

 727
2 317

 +486
 +297
 +124

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 859
1 268

1 455
1 041

10 760 9 558
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 433
8 327

2 769
6 789

 +404
 +227

+1 202
 –336

+1 538

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 400 1 247

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 806
1 389

1 413
1 134

 682
1 956

 622
1 789

 +153

 +393
 +255
 +60
 +167

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 861
1 413

1 692
1 177

10 507 9 074
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 400
9 107

1 247
7 827

 +169
 +236

+1 433
 +153

+1 280

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 293 1 148
1 216
 519

1 964
 657

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 998
 526

 715
 493

 +145
 –748
 –138
 +283
 +33

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 376
 982

1 487
1 152

2 304
 646

2 363
 575

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 390
1 379

1 477
1 291

3 984 4 025

 –111
 –170
 –59
 +71
 –87
 +88
 –41

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

16 613
4 552

17 347
4 977

12 061 12 370

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

83 705 76 970
28 893
54 812

28 191
48 779

 –734
 –425
 –309

+6 735
 +702

+6 033

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)
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